* FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

RALPH ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES
(Executive Search for RPU General Manager)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2018,
by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation
(“City”), and RALPH ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, a California corporation (“Consultant”),
with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 8, 2017, the City and Consultant entered into a
Professional Consultant Services Agreement in conjunction with Executive Search for a Public
Utilities General Manager (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the City is satisfied with the performance of Consultant; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement through
December 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to increase the amount of compensation to
Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($61,500).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2 “Term” is hereby amended to read as follows:

2. Term. This Agreement shall be effective on the date first written above
and shall remain in effect until December 31, 2018, unless otherwise
terminated pursuant to the provisions herein.

2. Section 3 “Compensation/Payment” of the Agreement is hereby amended
to read as follows:

3. Compensation/Payment. Consultant shall perform the Services under
this Agreement for the total sum not to exceed Sixty-One Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($61,500) payable in accordance with the terms set forth
in Exhibit “B.” Said payment shall be made in accordance with City’s
usual accounting procedures upon receipt and approval of an itemized
invoice setting for the services performed. The invoices shall be delivered
to City at the address set forth in Section 4 hereof,



3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above
written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter RALPH ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, a
city and municipal corporation California corporation

City Manager
Heather Renschler
[Print Name]
Attest:
City Clerk President/CEO
[Title]
Approved as to Form:
S //f / BWW &u&
B : & / | ————
eputy City Attorne
/ P Y Heather Renschler
[Print Name]

Certified as to Availability of Funds

m Chief Financial Officer
By: i le. [Title]
Wcial Officer

17-1971.1 RK 06/11/18
\ire-citylawprodiCycom\WPDocs\DO 1 1\P024100418010.00C



